~	ı
5,6	
0	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	10-09-20	007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
		HEE SHEE	T	
	1034512			
To the Director of the U.S. Paten.	1034512	ooched c	documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies)	
Estate of Arthur C. Szatkowski	Name: Catherine Szatkov		Catherine Szatkowski	
		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? Yes ✓ No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address: P.O. Box 511		
Execution Date(s) September 24, 2007				
Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Guilderland		
Joint Research Agreement		State: New York		
Government Interest Assignmer	nt			
Executive Order 9424, Confirma	itory License	Country: USA	Zip: 12084	
Other		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗹 No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This		filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)				
		6,789,710		
		5,, 52,, 75		
	Additional numbers at	 ached?	No	
5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be	· · · · · · · · ·	6. Total number of involved: One	of applications and patents	
Name: Janis E. Fallon, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Whiteman Osterman	& Hanna LLP	` ·	be charged by credit card	
			be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Commerce Plaza, 1	9th Floor	✓ Enclosed		
Street Address. One commerce raza, 1941-1001		None require	d (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Albany		8. Payment Info		
City: Albany	12260	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Otate. New York	12200		29	
Phone Number: <u>518-487-7648</u>		b. Deposit Acc	count Number	
Fax Number: 518-487-7777		Authorized	User Name	
Email Address: <u>ifallon@WOH.com</u>				
9. Signature:	Janis E Fa	llon		

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Janis E. Fallon

Total number of pages including constants sheet, attachments, and documents

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Estate of Arthur C. Szatkowski (a/k/a Arthur Szatkowski), deceased ("Assignor"), having an address at P.O. Box 511, Guilderland, New York 12084, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,789,710 for BODY CARRIED BABY SEAT (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Catherine Szatkowski, an individual ("Assignee"), with an address at P.O. Box 511, Guilderland, New York 12084, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent throughout the world and the inventions and designs covered thereby, including the right to claim priority and the right to any continuation, division, or substitute application thereof and the right to any reissue, restoration, extension or reexamination of any patent thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for her own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of her heirs, assigns and legal representatives, to the end of the term for which the Patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims by Assignor for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for her own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of her heirs, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assigner agrees that when requested by Assignee it will, at the sole cost of Assignee, execute all documents necessary or desirable properly to vest full right, title and interest in and to the Patent throughout the world in the name of Assignee or that, in the sole judgment of Assignee, may be necessary to obtain, maintain, issue or enforce such Patent.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Estate of Arthur C. Szatkowski has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this 24 day of September, 2007. Estate of Arthur C. Szatkowski Catherine Szatkowski, Personal Representative ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED: Constance P. Pierre, Remainderman of the Trust under Article Fourth of the Last Will and Testament of Arthur C. Szatkowski STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF Albany) On this 24 day of September, in the year 2007 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for such State, personally appeared Catherine Szatkowski, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument. JADE C. ANGELO Notary Public Notary Public. State of New York No. 01AN6008519 Qualified in Albany County STATE OF NEW YORK Commission Expires June 8, 200 COUNTY OF HIDGING On this 24 day of September, in the year 2007 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for such State, personally appeared Constance P. Pierre, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument. JADE C. ANGELO lotary Public, State of New York Notary Public

No. 01AN6008519 Qualified in Albany County

Commission Expires June 8, 2006

SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT FROM ESTATE OF ARTHUR C.

SZATKOWSKI TO CATHERINE SZATKOWSKI]

WHITEMAN OSTERMAN & HANNA, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW ONE COMMERCE PLAZA ALBANY, NEW YORK 12260

> (518) 487-7600 FAX: (518) 487-7777

Janis E. Fallon Associate Direct: (518) 487-7648 E-Mail: jfallon@woh.com

October 2, 2007

Mailstop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Received and Acknowledged by the United States Copyright Office:

Date Sent: October 2, 2007

Applicant: Estate of Arthur C. Szatkowski

Title: "Body Carried Baby Seat"

P.O. Box 511, Guilderland, New York 12084

Patent No.: 6,789,710

- (1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet
- (2) Patent Assignment with signature page
- (3) Firm check in the amount of \$40.00

Please acknowledge receipt of the enclosed documents by stamping and returning this letter in the envelope provided. Thank you.

Annie Curto, Legal Assistant to

Oluvie Curto

Janis E. Fallon, Esq.

RECORDED: 10/05/2007

W:\12500\12555\corr\Recordation form to USPTO 10-02-07.doc

PATENT REEL: 019943 FRAME: 0267